CORPORATE ACCESS, 1116-D Thomasville Road . Mount Vernon Square . Tallahassee, Florida 32303 INC. (904) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (904) 222-1666 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) CERTIFIED COPY (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) 4.) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) 10.) ____(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)

189,632,626,67/
"When you need ACCESS to the world"

WIN-2757 CALL THE FILING AND RETRIEVAL AGENCY DEDICATED TO SERVING YOU!

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Sandra B. Mortham
Secretary of State

February 4, 1997

CORPORATE ACCESS, INC. 1116-D THOMASVILLE ROAD MOUNT VERNON SQUARE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

SUBJECT: THE RIGHT MOVE, INC. Ref. Number: W97000002757

We have received your document for THE RIGHT MOVE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$131.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the corporation is being organized.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation. A statement making reference to the bylaws is acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6972.

Doris Brown Document Specialist

Letter Number: 597A00005799

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION97 FEB -7 PH 12: 47

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLEI The name of the corporation shall be: The Right Move, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 750 S. Orange Blossom trail - Orlando - Florida 32805

> SHARES ARTICLE III

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: One hundred thousand (10000) shares of common stock with a par value of ten dollars (\$10.00).

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and address of the initial registered agent is: Michgel J. Wornock Jr. 4390 TOM Ave. Invervess, Florida 34452

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

See instructions for officers/directors

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

Richard D. Grant - 1103 Emeralda st. Orlando, Florida 32808.

Michael J. Warnock Jr. - 4390 TOM Ave. Inverves, Florida 34452

Anthony Warnock - 4390 Tom Ave, Inverness, Florida 34452

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

6th day of February , 19 97.

Signature

Signature

Signature

NOTE: Affixing an officer title after a signature of an incorporator does not constitute the designation of officers.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	The name of the corporation is:	The Right Move, INC.	ONE ENTER
2.	. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:		
	Micha	el J. Wyrnock (NAME)	. 48
	<u>4390</u> 7	OM AUP N OF Mail Drop Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	
	INVER	NESS Florida 34452	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Marroy 6, FEB 97
(SIGNATURE) (DATE)

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P. O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314